

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## **Super Heroes Save Day...Again!**

## Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Professionals honored to sponsor Scarecrow Stroll

HINESVILLE, Ga. / Nov. 1, 2019 — The team from Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Professionals had a super time patrolling the streets of downtown Hinesville on October 25 to ensure everyone was having a good time.

And there was no bigger hero for the day's job – super hero, that is.

Dressed in their favorite super hero costumes, the team at the Hinesville-based Weichert® affiliate came out to proudly support the city's annual Scarecrow Stroll as the event's title sponsor again this year.

"We were super excited to be the title sponsor for this incredibly fun-filled trick-or-treat event again this year," said Aaron Duncan, the company's broker/owner. "It's the only event in the city that gives us a chance to walk the streets dressed as super heroes."

The super team – including Cat Woman, Captain America, Super Man, and a few other costumed heroes – handed out thousands of pieces of candy to the more than 15,000 the Octob people who attended the Scarecrow Stroll. They also posed for pictures with many of the attendees.



The team at Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Professionals came decked out as super heroes for the October 25 Scarecrow Stroll in Hinesville.

"This is one of our city's most popular events and everyone in our office had a great time," added Duncan. "We can't wait to do it again next year."

Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Professionals is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The office serves Hinesville, Ludowici, Savannah and the surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Professionals, located at 201 E. General Stewart Way in Hinesville, contact Aaron Duncan at 912-373-7653 or visit <a href="https://www.usrealtypro.com">www.usrealtypro.com</a>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.